
 November 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
 

2  
 
6:15 pm – Technology and 
Communications Comm. 
 
7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL 

3  
 

4  
 
6:30 pm - Parks & Rec Board 

5  
 

6  
 
8:00 am–Council and Finance     
             and Budget Committee 
                2021 Budget Meetings 

7  
 
8:00 am–Council and Finance       
and Budget Committee               
2021 Budget Meetings 

8  
 

9  
6:15 pm – Electric Comm 
6:15 pm -  BOPA 
 
7:00 pm – Water/Sewer              
              Committee 
 
7:30 pm- Municipal Properties,   
      Bldg, Land Use/ED Comm 

10  
 
8:00 am – Privacy Committee 
 
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 
 
7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 
 

24  
 
4:30 pm Civil Service 

25  
 
 

26  
CLOSED 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 
 
 

5th Monday 

 

   



 

 December 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
  1  

 
2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 
6:15 pm – Technology and 
Communications Comm. 
 
7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL 

8  
 
4:00 pm – Records Commission 
 
4:30 pm Board of Zoning Appeals 
 
5:00 pm – Planning Commission 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
6:15 pm – Electric Comm 
6:15 pm -  BOPA 
 
7:00 pm – Water/Sewer              
              Committee 
 
7:30 pm- Municipal Properties,     
      Bldg, Land Use/ED Comm 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 
6:00 pm – Parks & Rec            
              Committee 
 
6:00 pm – Tree Commission 
 
7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

Offices Closed ~ 
Floating Holiday 

25  
 

Offices Closed 
CHRISTMAS Day 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 
6:30 pm – Finance & Budget 
         Committee 
 
7:30 pm - Safety and Human           
               Resources Committee 

29  
 
4:30 pm Civil Service 

30  
 
6:30 pm - Parks & Rec Board 

31  
 

January 1, 2021 
 

NEW YEAR’S DAY 
Offices Closed 

 











 

CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO 
OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT 

PO BOX 151, 1775 INDUSTRIAL DR. 
NAPOLEON, OH 43545 

PHONE: (419) 599-1891   FAX: (419) 592-4379 
WEB PAGE: WWW.NAPOLEONOHIO.COM 

 
 

Operations Superintendent 
Jeffery H. Rathge 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
 

Refuse and Recycling Holiday Route Schedule 
 

The City of Napoleon’s refuse and recycling routes will be scheduled 
as follows for the week of November 23, 2020 due to the upcoming 
Thanksgiving holiday: 
 
Monday, November 23 – Monday Route 
Tuesday, November 24 – Tuesday Route 
Wednesday, November 25 – Wednesday Route 
Thursday, November 26 – HOLIDAY – NO PICK UP 
Friday, November 27 – Thursday and Friday Routes 
 
The Thursday route will run together with the Friday route. For those 
that are affected, please make an extra effort to have your refuse 
and recycling to the curb by 7:00 AM on Wednesday. There is a 
possibility of later than usual pick up times during the double day. 
 
Please contact the Operations Department between 7:00 AM and 
3:30 PM at 419-599-1891 with any questions regarding this matter. 
 

### 
 

 

Water Distribution Foreman 
Brian Okuley 

Streets/Sewer Foreman 
Roger Eis 

Refuse/Recycling Foreman 
Perry Hunter 

Head Mechanic 
Tony Kuhlman 
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