			November 20	20		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2 6:15 pm – Technology and Communications Comm. 7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL	3	4 6:30 pm - Parks & Rec Board	5	6 8:00 am–Council and Finance and Budget Committee 2021 Budget Meetings	7 8:00 am–Council and Finance and Budget Committee 2021 Budget Meetings
8	9 6:15 pm – Electric Comm 6:15 pm - BOPA 7:00 pm – Water/Sewer Committee 7:30 pm - Municipal Properties, Bldg, Land Use/ED Comm	10 8:00 am – Privacy Committee	11	12	13	14
15	16 7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL	17	18	19	20	21
22		24 4:30 pm Civil Service	25	26 CLOSED	27	28
29	30 5 th Monday		1		1	ļ

		[December 202	20		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
	6:15 pm – Technology and Communications Comm. 7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL	4:00 pm – Records Commission 4:30 pm Board of Zoning Appeals 5:00 pm – Planning Commission				
13	14 6:15 pm – Electric Comm 6:15 pm - BOPA 7:00 pm – Water/Sewer Committee 7:30 pm- Municipal Properties, Bldg, Land Use/ED Comm	15	16	17	18	19
20	21 6:00 pm – Parks & Rec Committee 6:00 pm – Tree Commission 7:00 pm – CITY COUNCIL	22	23	24 Offices Closed ~ <i>Floating Holiday</i>	25 Offices Closed CHRISTMAS Day	26
27	28 6:30 pm – Finance & Budget Committee 7:30 pm - Safety and Human Resources Committee	29 4:30 pm Civil Service	30 6:30 pm - Parks & Rec Board	31	January 1, 2021 New Year's Day Offices Closed	



City of Napoleon, Ohio 255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151

255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151 Napoleon, OH 43545 Telephone: (419) 592-4010 Fax: (419) 599-8393 www.napoleonohio.com

Memorandum

То:	Mayor and City Council, City Manager, City
	Law Director, Finance Director, Department
	Supervisors, News Media
From:	Roxanne Dietrich, Clerk of Council
Date:	November 20, 2020
Subject:	Finance and Budget Committee – Cancellation

The **FINANCE AND BUDGET COMMITTEE** meeting scheduled for Monday, November 23, 2020 at 6:30 pm has been *canceled* due to lack of agenda items.



City of Napoleon, Ohio 255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151

Memorandum

To:	Mayor and City Council, City Manager,
	City Law Director, Finance Director, Department
	Supervisors, News Media
From:	Roxanne Dietrich, Clerk of Council
Date:	November 20, 2020
Subject:	Safety and Human Resources Committee –
	Cancellation

Due to lack of agenda items, the regularly scheduled meeting of the **SAFETY AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE** for Monday, November 23, 2020 at 7:30 pm has been *canceled*. City of Napoleon, Ohio

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, November 24, 2020 at 4:30 pm

Location: Council Chambers, 255 West Riverview Avenue, Napoleon, OH The WebEx link to the meeting will be posted on the City's website: <u>www.napoleonohio.com</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes: October 27, 2020 (in the absence of any objections or corrections, the minutes shall stand approved)
- 3. Certify List for Firefighter/Paramedic
- 4. Any Other Matters to Come Before the Commission
- 5. Adjournment

Deetrich Roxanne

Roxanne Dietrich Clerk of Council



City of Napoleon, Ohio

255 West Riverview Avenue, P.O. Box 151 Napoleon, OH 43545 Telephone: (419) 592-4010 Fax: (419) 599-8393 www.napoleonohio.com

Memorandum

Parks and Recreation Board
Mayor and City Council, City Law Director, City
Manager, Finance Director, Department
Supervisors, News Media
Roxanne Dietrich, Clerk of Council
November 20, 2020
Parks and Recreation Board

The regularly scheduled meeting of the PARKS AND

RECREATION BOARD for Wednesday, November 25, 2020 at 6:30 pm has been *Canceled* due to lack of agenda items.



Operations Superintendent Jeffery H. Rathge

Water Distribution Foreman Brian Okuley

Streets/Sewer Foreman Roger Eis

Refuse/Recycling Foreman Perry Hunter

Head Mechanic Tony Kuhlman

CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT

PO Box 151, 1775 Industrial Dr. Napoleon, OH 43545 Phone: (419) 599-1891 Fax: (419) 592-4379 Web Page: www.napoleonohio.com

PRESS RELEASE

Refuse and Recycling Holiday Route Schedule

The City of Napoleon's refuse and recycling routes will be scheduled as follows for the week of November 23, 2020 due to the upcoming **Thanksgiving** holiday:

Monday, November 23 – Monday Route Tuesday, November 24 – Tuesday Route Wednesday, November 25 – Wednesday Route **Thursday, November 26 – HOLIDAY – NO PICK UP** Friday, November 27 – Thursday and Friday Routes

The Thursday route will run together with the Friday route. For those that are affected, please make an extra effort to have your refuse and recycling to the curb by 7:00 AM on Wednesday. There is a possibility of later than usual pick up times during the double day.

Please contact the Operations Department between 7:00 AM and 3:30 PM at 419-599-1891 with any questions regarding this matter.

###